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April 24, 1984 

NCCAA DISTRICT 3 STAT S{JMMARY 

TEAM RECORDS Wins Losses Tias B.A. EF.A Fielding Ave. 
Spring Arbo:r 16 4 .320 3.00 .950 
Mt. Vernon Nazarene 15 10 ,318 3.96 .938 
Bethel 11 11 .300 4.67 . 958 
Cedarville 9 10 .261 6.68 . 911 
Marion 5 10 .247 s.oo .885 
Concordia 2 if.;. .215 7.14 

Individual Battin~ School G AB Hits Ave. 
Dee Heeteri Marion.: IT 36 ~ ~ 
Craig •Az,mstrong Bethel 19 67 20 .418 
Brian Meier Mt. Ve_,,""'tlon 25 79 32 .405 
Jamie Piper Spring Arbor 20 71 · 28 • 394 
Jeff Kling Bethel 13 66 25 .379 
Steve Sagraves Cedarville 1.9 58 22 .379 
Danny Olinger Cedarville · 14 52 19 .365 
Jim Graves Mt. Vernon 25 69 25 .352 
Steve Baker Bethel 18 58 21 .362 
Terry Lane t-1:arion 15 39 14- .358 
Scott Goodpaster Concordia 16 45 16 .356 
Erich Schiell'.an Spring A:ribor 20 62 22 .355 
Steve Reyga.rt Bethal 19 l}9 17 .347 
Tom. Tyslenko Spring Arbor 20 55 19 .345 
A%'t Ondina M-t. Vernon 25 76 25 . 3•~2 

Hits School G Hits Ave. 
Craig A .. ""'lilStrong Bethel 19~- 28 1. 50 
Jeff Kling Bethel 18 25 1.40 
Jamie Piper Spring Arbor 20 213 1.40 
Dauny Olinger C.adarville 14 19 1.36 
Br-i.an Meier Mt. VeI"ilon 25 72 i.28 ' 
!'fickey Majchrzak Spring fil"~r 20 24 1.20 
Ste"?e Sagrav;.;;s Cedarville 19 ?.2 1.:16 
E::-ich S~hiem-cm, Spri ng Arbor 20 22 1.10 
Brian Gunter Mt. Vernon 25 :27 :i.08 
Dee Heeter Marion 15 16 1.06 
Jarrin Lum Spring Arbor 20 21 1·.os 

Runs School G Runs Ave. 
Jeff Kling °§ethel 18 n- 1.30 
Tom Tyslenko Spring Arbor 20 21 1.05 
Chris Gaddy Spiting Arbor 20 21 :1.05 
Jilll Graves Mt. Varnon 25 21J 0.96 
Steve Sagraves Cedai,~,iue 19 18 0 . 95 
Ga..--y Mi.lls .C~darville 19 18 0.95 
Ray Sini nger Mt. Vernon 20 18 0.90 
Jaraie ?iper Spring Al:bor 20 18 0.90 
Dea He~ter 1-fo.1.,ion 15 13 ·o. Be 
Bl'ian- Meier Mt. Vemon ?~ -~ 20 0.30 



Doubles Schoo.! G Dccl>les Ave. 
Danny Olinger Cedarvllle Ii 8 ().57 1 

Paul Guse Concot'dia 16 5 0.31 
Mickey Majchrzak Spring Arbor 20 6 o .. 3o 
Erich Schieman Spring Arbor 20 6- 0.30 
·-Brian Gunter Mt. Vernon 25 7 0.28 
Dee Heeter Marion 15 4 0.27 
Craig Armstrong B~thel 19 5 0.26 
Scott Goodpaster Concordia 15 4 0.25 
Brian Meier Mt. Vernon 25 6 0.24 
Roger Goble S'p~ing-Arbor f'}t'\ 

-V 4 0.2Q 

Triples SchooI: G _Tri:elas. Ave. 
Jeff Kling Be.the1 18 4 ·0-22 
Tom Tyslanko Spr.ing Arbor 20 4 0.20 
Darrin Lum Spring Arbox- 20 ➔ 0 ... 20 
Darryl Sederer - Bethel 16 3 0.19 
Troy Lee Mt. Vernon 25 2 0.08 

. 
Home Runs School G Home Runs Ave. 
Steve Sagraves Cedarville 1Cl 7 0.37 
Mel Severns M·t. Vernon 25 5 o.zo 
Chris Gaddy Spring Arbo!' 20 4 0.20 
Erich Schieman Spring ~.rbor 20 4 0.20 
Jamie Piper Spring. Arbor • 20 3 0.15 
John Nadolny Bethel 14 2 0.14 
Scott Mack Spring Arbor 16 2 0.13 
Brian Meier Mt. Vernon 25 s 0.12 
Kevin McNamara Bethel 18 2 0.11 

RBI School G RBI Ave. 
Jamie Piper Spring Arbor 20 26 1.30 
Erich Schie.nan Spring Arbor 20 25 1.25 
Chris Gaddy Sp:t'ing Arbo?' 20 20 1.00 
Cl."aig A.c•mstrong Bethel 1.9 19 1.00 
Mal se,.rerns Mt. Vernon 25 24 0.96 
Steve Sagraves Cedarville 19 18 0.95 
Darrin Lu.-u Spring Arbor 20 18' 0.90 
Brian Meier Mt. Vernon 25 21 - 0.84 

Stolen Bases School G Att SB Ave. 
Gary Mills Cedarville 19 5- 5 .1000 
Jeff Kling Bethel 18 1~ 14 .1000 
Brian Gunter Mt. Vernon 25 12 11 .917 
Andy Whirl Marion 15 9 8 .899 
Terry Lane Marion 15 9 8 .899 
Erich Schieman Spring Arbor 20 8 7 .888 
Brian· Meier Mt. Vernon 25 18 15 .833 
Ste,,e Baker Bethel 18 71 14 .788 



;~·-- ~ .. 

· Pitching 
Duane Stothars 
Todd Sprunger 
Dave Robertson 
John Nadolny 
Mark Breese 
Matt Weides 
Joe Lazor 
Jeff Dilley 
Gary Wallace 

ERA 
John Nadolny 
Matt Weides 
Dave Robertson 
Todd Sprunger 
Mark Breese 
Duane .· Stothers 
Joe Lazor .. 
Dee H~eter 
Dale Willis 

Strilceou ts 
John Nadolny 
Joe Lazor 
Mark Breese 
Dale Willis 
Terry Lane · 
Steve Hippens~eel 
Dee Heeter 
Bob Hinkle 
Duane Stothers 

NOTI: TO ALL COACHES: 

School G 
Spring Arbors 
Spring Arbor IJ 
Mt. Vernon a 
.Bethel 5 
Sp'I'ing Arbor 9 
Bethal 7 
Mt. Vernon 9 
Cedarville 7 

-Cedarville 7 

IP 
29 1/'J 
19 t/3 
45 2/3 
27 
51 1/3 
18 
51 
38 
38 2/3 

Sr.hool IP R 
Bethel 27 7 
Bethel !B 5 
Mt. Vernon 46.2 21 
Spring Arbor 19 1/3 8 
Sp'I'ing Arbor 511/3 22 
Spring Arbor 29 1/3 10 
Mt. Vernon 51 33 
Marion 26 20 
Mc:u-ion 30 1/3 19 

School 
Bethel 
Mt. Vernon 
Spring Arbo?' 
Mai-ion 
Marion 
Bethel 
Ma!'ion 
Mt. Vernon 
Spring Arbor 

IP 
27 
51 
51 1/3 
30 1/3 
16 
23 
26 
38 
29 1/3 

w 
5 
3 
5 
3 
5 
2 
5 
3 

C:R 
4 
4 
11 
5 
11~ 
9 
19 
11 
1'.3 

Strikeouts 
35 
65 
65 
35 
18 
24 
26 
36 
24, 

L 
0 
0 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 

BRA 
1.33 
2.00 
2.14 
2.36 
2.4-6 
2.76 
3.35 
3.80 
3.90 

Pct 
.1000 
• ,.ooo 
.833 
.750 
.714 
.667 
.525 
.600 
.500 

9 i~ning ave. 
11.70 
11.47 
11.45 
10.35 
10.20 

9.lJO 
9.00 . 
8.53 
7.41 

I would like to call your attention to the 1984 Distt·ict llCCAA Baseha.11 Guidelines sent to 
you aa~lier this year-. 
Rem.ei:silier all schools wishing to be consida..""ed for Dis~ict play offs must call Hank 
Burbridgs, the tist1•ict Chail'llian on Satu.~ay, April 28 ty 10 :00 p.m. with yoUI' season 
results. Ca.11 Han.le Burbridg~ at (5i7) 750-1100 Sp;;, fog Arbor College or (517) 750-2401-
Home. All teams will be notified of their selection to the pl"Y of£s by 2:0C p.m. on 
Sunday afternoon. 
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